
FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 25 MAY 2025

R1 25 May 2025 | ParisLongchamp | HARAS ROYAL HANDICAP
Distance: 1000m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR30,000
7:23 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 562400
	 2	 192200
	 3	 158567
	 4	 336310
	 5	 000914
	 6	 001006
	 7	 680061
	 8	 090000
	 9	 755054
	10	 760959
	11	 200642
	12	 901234
	13	 797596

TUDO BEM
DAIQUIBERRY (IRE)
ROYALWOOD (FR)
TIME SIGNATURE
IMPITOYABLE (FR)
DROGO (FR)
KING ROBBE (FR)
SHELBYLANDOR (FR)
ROGUE ENFORCER
BABA SIM (FR)
LE CENTRAL (FR)
HY DREAM (FR)
EXCALIBUR (FR)

63
61
60.5
59.5
59
58
57
54.5
53.5
53.5
52.5
52
51

9
3
1
13
6
11
4
2
8
10
12
5
7

S PASQUIER
A POUCHIN
F VALLE SKAR  1.5 
S TISON  2.5 
A LEMAITRE
C LECOEUVRE
L GALLO  3.5 
H LEBOUC
C DEMURO
M VELON  1.5 
R MANGIONE
A CRASTUS
M MICHEL  1.5 

N CAULLERY
M GUARNIERI
MME C BARBE
MME N MOONS
MME S LANSLOTS
MME V DISSAUX
M BOUTIN
C H PLISSON
L VANSKA
J GOOSSENS
M BOUTIN
R CHOTARD
MME S LANSLOTS

9
4
5
4
6
7
8
5
4
6
5
7
8

G
M
M
G
G
G
G
M
H
G
G
M
G

FR
IRE
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR

110
--
68
51
--
--
84
--
82
--
--
--
--

	92-�10�-16-13
	18-�3�-5-1
	39-�6�-3-2
	18-�1�-0-3
	43-�4�-11-4
	59-�7�-5-3
	86-�9�-10-11
	38-�5�-1-1
	12-�2�-1-1
	34-�3�-3-1
	35-�3�-6-2
	51-�6�-5-8
	67-�6�-7-6

$362,502
$65,902
$97,710
$22,257
$132,325
$122,845
$233,511
$51,575
$14,723
$88,531
$71,986
$114,723
$105,380

	20-�1�-3-3
	10-�3�-3-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-0-0
	6-�0�-2-1
	8-�1�-0-1
	5-�2�-0-0
	4-�2�-0-0
	7-�2�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-0
	7-�1�-1-1

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13

1 TUDO BEM Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 9 Total: 92-10-16-13 Prize Money: $362,502
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 63 Good: 48-4-7-10 Track: 6-0-0-1

9yo bay fr g Fav: 4-0-2-1 58+kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 20-1-3-3
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Boulba d’alben (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 91-10-15-13 Soft/Heavy: 40-6-7-3 Last Win: 05/10/22 (963 Days)
Owner: F Normand

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 16	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 50	 [	14]	 H Journiac	 57.5	 $21	 Major Oak	 1:09.15		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
2 of 13	 27Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 60.5	 $*4.5	Ozan	 1:02.10		  .......... ½...............................Dieppe
4 of 9	 07Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 56	 $6.5	 Le Tabou	 1:11.73		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
14 of 18	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 56	 $21	 Lucky Wine	 1:14.62		  ...... 10½.................. ParisLongchamp
15 of 15	 17Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 6	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 60.5	 $7	 Scarface	 1:13.29		  ...... 21½.............................Chantilly

2 DAIQUIBERRY (IRE) Trainer: M Guarnieri Barrier: 3 Total: 18-3-5-1 Prize Money: $65,902
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 61 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 2-1-0-0

4yo grey ire m Fav: 2-0-2-0 58+kg: 1-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 10-3-3-0
Sire: Al Wukair (IRE) Dam: Strawberrydaiquiri (UK) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 15-3-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-1-4-0 Last Win: 24/09/24 (243 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Vitale

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 9	 03Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $29	 Tazara	 1:04.46		  ...... 12½.............................Chantilly
2 of 8	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $11	 Lesslepasser	 -- --- --		  ........ 1½.........................Lyon-Parilly
2 of 6	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 54.5	 $7.5	 Ciao Pa’	 1:15.57		  ........... 2.............................Chantilly
10 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	10]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $34	 Egiategia	 1:09.54		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
13 of 16	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 59	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $19	 Game Run	 1:09.22		  ........... 4.............................Chantilly

3 ROYALWOOD (FR) Trainer: Mme C Barbe Barrier: 1 Total: 39-6-3-2 Prize Money: $97,710
Jockey: F Valle Skar (a1.5) WT: 60.5 Good: 17-2-2-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Royal green (FR) J+H: 22-5-0-2 Turf: 29-6-2-2 Soft/Heavy: 19-4-1-2 Last Win: 01/03/25 (85 Days)
Owner: Mme C Barande Barbe

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 16	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $15	 Tumbler	 1:29.81		  ........ 2¼.........................Saint-Cloud
8 of 16	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	15]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $--	 Wild West	 1:08.76		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
5 of 14	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 60	 $15	 Pumalin Park	 1:19.67		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 15	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 F Valle Skar	 55.5	 $26	 Centenario	 1:21.32		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 14	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 69	 [	10]	 F Valle Skar	 56	 $17	 Riyabovka	 1:26.12		  ........ 3¼.........................Saint-Cloud

4 TIME SIGNATURE Trainer: Mme N Moons Barrier: 13 Total: 18-1-0-3 Prize Money: $22,257
Jockey: S Tison (a2.5) WT: 59.5 Good: 13-0-0-3 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Betty f (UK) J+H: 9-1-0-3 Turf: 16-1-0-3 Soft/Heavy: 5-1-0-0 Last Win: 21/08/24 (277 Days)
Owner: Mme N Moons

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 15	 02Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 4]	 S Tison	 57	 $--	 Fou Furieux	 1:11.10		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
6 of 14	 19Jul24	 VIC	 turf	 1000	  G 	 HCP	 47	 [	 7]	 S Tison	 53	 $15	 Le Central	 0:57.36		  ........ 3¼.................................Vichy
3 of 17	 03Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 39	 [	 9]	 S Tison	 56	 $29	 Lucky Wine	 1:15.98		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 7]	 S Tison	 64	 $*4.3	Initials Bebe	 -- --- --		  ........... 3...............................Dieppe
13 of 16	 16Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 S Tison	 53	 $34	 National Service	 1:10.72		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
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5 IMPITOYABLE (FR) Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 6 Total: 43-4-11-4 Prize Money: $132,325
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 59 Good: 21-2-6-3 Track: 3-0-1-2

6yo bay fr g Fav: 5-0-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Dark Angel (IRE) Dam: Impassable (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 36-4-9-4 Soft/Heavy: 22-2-5-1 Last Win: 05/04/25 (50 Days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 14	 27Nov24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 21	 [	14]	 F Valle Skar	 54	 $51	 Goluptious	 1:15.75		  ...... 10½............................ Deauville
10 of 16	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	12]	 A Lemaitre	 59	 $21	 Royalwood	 1:03.70		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau
9 of 16	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 58	 [	 2]	 M Velon	 52.5	 $--	 Wild West	 1:08.76		  ........ 4½......................Fontainebleau
1 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 1]	 M Michel	 59.5	 $7.5	 Snow Ghost	 0:58.03		  ..........nk..............................Moulins
4 of 11	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 54	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 59	 $4.5	 Snow Ghost	 1:04.01		  ........ 2¼................. La Teste de Buch

6 DROGO (FR) Trainer: Mme V Dissaux Barrier: 11 Total: 59-7-5-3 Prize Money: $122,845
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 58 Good: 31-5-1-0 Track: 4-0-0-0

7yo grey fr g Fav: 4-0-2-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-0-0
Sire: Lethal Force (SPA) Dam: Rex regina (SPA) J+H: 2-0-0-0 Turf: 43-4-5-3 Soft/Heavy: 27-2-4-3 Last Win: 20/02/25 (94 Days)
Owner: Mme N Giovannelli

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 8]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59.5	 $12	 Godessa	 1:17.01		  ........ 4¾............................ Deauville
1 of 16	 20Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 7]	 G Sias	 58.5	 $21	 Rancon Royale	 1:17.20		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
14 of 16	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 35	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 54	 $--	 Wild West	 1:08.76		  ...... 12¾......................Fontainebleau
0 of 14	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	 5]	 G Sias	 58	 $26	 Pumalin Park	 1:19.67		  ........ 9½.................. ParisLongchamp
6 of 16	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	15]	 R Mangione	 53.5	 $29	 Game Run	 1:09.22		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly

7 KING ROBBE (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 4 Total: 86-9-10-11 Prize Money: $233,511
Jockey: L Gallo (a3.5) WT: 57 Good: 31-3-3-5 Track: 11-3-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 3-1-1-0 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-0-2-1
Sire: Zanzibari (USA) Dam: Hatikva (UK) J+H: 11-2-3-1 Turf: 78-9-10-9 Soft/Heavy: 52-6-7-6 Last Win: 16/05/25 (9 Days)
Owner: B Dutruel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 16	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 56	 [	 2]	 L Gallo	 58.5	 $15	 Royalwood	 1:03.70		  ........ 3¾......................Fontainebleau
12 of 16	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 7]	 B Marie	 52	 $--	 Wild West	 1:08.76		  ........ 5½......................Fontainebleau
0 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 41	 [	 5]	 L Gallo	 58	 $19	 Regalien	 1:08.98		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
6 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 52	 [	 7]	 F Valle Skar	 57.5	 $17	 Ciao Pa’	 1:02.69		  ........ 3¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 14	 16May25	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 75	 [	13]	 L Gallo	 62.5	 $6	 Instruit	 1:02.03		  ......... hd................. La Teste de Buch

8 SHELBYLANDOR (FR) Trainer: C H Plisson Barrier: 2 Total: 38-5-1-1 Prize Money: $51,575
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 54.5 Good: 14-2-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-0

5yo bay fr m Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 8-1-0-1
Sire: De Treville (UK) Dam: Sirma traou land (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 32-4-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 18-2-0-0 Last Win: 02/09/24 (265 Days)
Owner: A Couane

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 11	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 47	 [	 9]	 M Romary	 54.5	 $67	 Le Cadeau	 1:02.44		  ........ 8½......................Fontainebleau
12 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 8]	 M Romary	 61	 $26	 Impitoyable	 0:58.03		  ........ 6½..............................Moulins
0 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 3]	 M Romary	 59	 $41	 Regalien	 1:08.98		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
14 of 16	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	13]	 M Romary	 59	 $26	 Simply Lovely	 1:08.69		  ...... 16½.............................Chantilly
10 of 14	 16May25	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 7]	 M Romary	 62.5	 $8.5	 King Robbe	 1:02.03		  ........ 9½................. La Teste de Buch

9 ROGUE ENFORCER Trainer: L Vanska Barrier: 8 Total: 12-2-1-1 Prize Money: $14,723
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 53.5 Good: 5-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 3-2-1-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-0
Sire: Profitable (IRE) Dam: Skip to my lou (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 11-2-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 7-2-0-0 Last Win: 31/10/23 (572 Days)
Owner: Rogues Gallery Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

5 of 10	 01Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 48	 [	 9]	 P Bazire	 56.5	 $10	 Ciao Pa’	 1:06.01		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly
5 of 10	 26Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 51	 [	 2]	 P Bazire	 56	 $11	 Ciao Pa’	 1:07.79		  ........ 6¾.............................Chantilly
10 of 10	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 5]	 P Bazire	 59	 $11	 Lamorna Cove	 1:17.63		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly
5 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $15	 Impitoyable	 0:58.03		  ........... 2..............................Moulins
4 of 15	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 48	 [	10]	 M Guyon	 56	 $12	 Ciao Pa’	 1:02.69		  ........... 3.............................Chantilly

10 BABA SIM (FR) Trainer: J Goossens Barrier: 10 Total: 34-3-3-1 Prize Money: $88,531
Jockey: M Velon (a1.5) WT: 53.5 Good: 18-1-1-0 Track: 3-0-0-0

6yo bay f. fr g Fav: 2-0-0-1 52-54kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-2-0-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Bering empress (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 27-3-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 16-2-2-1 Last Win: 25/11/23 (547 Days)
Owner: Triple B Stables

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 8	 [	12]	 D Santiago	 60	 $7	 Lamorna Cove	 1:17.63		  ........ 4¾.............................Chantilly
13 of 17	 10Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 27	 [	14]	 M Velon	 57.5	 $19	 Milad	 1:36.61		  ...... 11¼.............................Chantilly
9 of 16	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $13	 Royalwood	 1:03.70		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau
5 of 15	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 48	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 57	 $7	 Hortensia Basc	 1:08.13		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
9 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 35	 [	11]	 C Demuro	 55.5	 $6.5	 Regalien	 1:08.98		  ........ 4½.............................Chantilly
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11 LE CENTRAL (FR) Trainer: M Boutin Barrier: 12 Total: 35-3-6-2 Prize Money: $71,986
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 52.5 Good: 13-3-1-1 Track: 4-0-0-0

5yo chestnut fr g Fav: 4-0-0-0 52-54kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-0-0
Sire: Goken Dam: Place des ternes (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-0 Turf: 28-2-4-1 Soft/Heavy: 22-0-5-1 Last Win: 19/07/24 (310 Days)
Owner: Ec Nicolato/s Doussot/m Boutin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

15 of 15	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	14]	 H Boutin	 57	 $9.5	 Hortensia Basc	 1:08.13		  ...... 41½......................Fontainebleau
11 of 13	 05Apr25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  S 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 O Thiebaut	 56.5	 $10	 Impitoyable	 0:58.03		  ........ 6¼..............................Moulins
6 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 37	 [	 8]	 F Valle Skar	 55	 $21	 Regalien	 1:08.98		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 21Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	 8]	 L Urbano Aguero	 68	 $8.5	 Houbi	 1:09.67		  ........... 2......................Fontainebleau
2 of 14	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	11]	 L Gallo	 60.5	 $6	 Papateou	 1:06.10		  ....... Lhd................ Le Croise-Laroche

12 HY DREAM (FR) Trainer: R Chotard Barrier: 5 Total: 51-6-5-8 Prize Money: $114,723
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 52 Good: 26-2-2-5 Track: 1-0-0-0

7yo chestnut fr m Fav: 4-0-2-2 52-54kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-0
Sire: Dream Ahead (USA) Dam: Pride of princess (UK) J+H: 5-1-1-2 Turf: 37-6-5-7 Soft/Heavy: 20-4-3-3 Last Win: 19/03/25 (67 Days)
Owner: Jp Delaporte

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

10 of 16	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1100	  S 	 HCP	 41	 [	15]	 H Boutin	 56.5	 $6	 Hortensia Basc	 1:04.17		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau
1 of 13	 19Mar25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 H Boutin	 58	 $--	 Mafalda Story	 1:11.37		  ........... 5................... Marseille-Borely
2 of 16	 14Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 49	 [	 2]	 H Boutin	 59.5	 $5.5	 Permenton	 1:09.41		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
3 of 14	 22Apr25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 45	 [	 6]	 A Crastus	 53	 $--	 Galilodge	 1:07.92		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely
4 of 14	 09May25	 MSB	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 57	 [	 7]	 H Boutin	 60	 $--	 Idaho James	 1:09.29		  ........ 1¼................... Marseille-Borely

13 EXCALIBUR (FR) Trainer: Mme S Lanslots Barrier: 7 Total: 67-6-7-6 Prize Money: $105,380
Jockey: M Michel (a1.5) WT: 51 Good: 28-2-5-2 Track: 3-0-0-0

8yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-1 45-50kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-1-1
Sire: Sommerabend (UK) Dam: Exeter (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 54-5-6-6 Soft/Heavy: 37-4-2-4 Last Win: 25/06/24 (334 Days)
Owner: Stal Vie En Rose

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 10	 22Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 A Lemaitre	 60	 $15	 Lamorna Cove	 1:17.63		  ........... 9.............................Chantilly
7 of 11	 13Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 18	 [	 6]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $8.5	 Droit De Parole	 1:17.94		  ...... 10½............................ Deauville
5 of 15	 05Apr25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 43	 [	 4]	 T Trullier	 56	 $23	 Lady Nagin	 1:05.38		  ........ 3¾................ Le Croise-Laroche
9 of 11	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 1100	  H 	 HCP	 18	 [	10]	 V Seguy	 52.5	 $15	 Snow Ghost	 1:04.01		  ......... 10................. La Teste de Buch
6 of 14	 18May25	 LEC	 turf	 1100	  G 	 HCP	 46	 [	14]	 A Crastus	 59	 $10	 Papateou	 1:06.10		  ........... 3................ Le Croise-Laroche
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R2 25 May 2025 | ParisLongchamp | DE NANTERRE STAKES
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR28,000
7:58 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 43132
	 2	 41
	 3	 451
	 4	 25124
	 5	 14
	 6	 4134
	 7	 61508
	 8	 41
	 9	 126952

CACOFONIX (IRE)
ALEM (FR)
MISE EN BOITE (FR)
SWOLLEN SHOOT (FR)
KERKILA (IRE)
COREY BEACH (IRE)
QARLYGA (FR)
ALREYYAH (IRE)
SECRET WOOD (FR)

59
57
57
57
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5
55.5

8
3
7
6
1
4
5
9
2

M GUYON
S DE SOUSA
A MADAMET
A POUCHIN
C LECOEUVRE
C SOUMILLON
C DEMURO
A ORANI
R THOMAS

Y BARBEROT
H PANTALL
X BLANCHET
M D SANCHEZ
F GRAFFARD
Y BARBEROT
M BARATTI
J REYNIER
G BIETOLINI

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
G
C
C
F
F
F
F
F

IRE
FR
FR
FR
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
82
--
--

	 5-�1�-1-2
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 5-�1�-2-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 5-�1�-0-0
	 2-�1�-0-0
	 6-�1�-2-0

$39,324
$10,069
$14,012
$23,317
$12,975
$25,968
$4,332
$10,909
$28,624

	3-�1�-1-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	3-�1�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9

1 CACOFONIX (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 8 Total: 5-1-1-2 Prize Money: $39,324
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 3-1-0-1 Track: 2-0-1-1

3yo chestnut ire c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-1-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-1-1
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Spaday (IRE) J+H: 5-1-1-2 Turf: 5-1-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-1-1 Last Win: 28/08/24 (270 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $4	 Estepona	 1:10.36		  ........ 4¼............................ Deauville
3 of 8	 06Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 58	 $6	 Libyan Pharoah	 1:29.83		  ........... 1............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 28Aug24	 COM	turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $3	 Haza	 1:22.95		  ........... 2......................... Compiegne
3 of 5	 12Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $5.5	 Misunderstood	 1:44.08		  ...... 13½.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 6	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 59	 $17	 Zalari	 1:23.44		  ............................... ParisLongchamp

2 ALEM (FR) Trainer: H Pantall Barrier: 3 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,069
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Allucination (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 10/05/25 (15 Days)
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 07Oct24	 CHO	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 49	 [	 3]	 A Lemaitre	 56	 $4.5	 Sommerblau	 1:29.75		  ........... 4................................Cholet
1 of 9	 10May25	 MLN	 turf	 1000	  H 	 HCP	 80	 [	10]	 M Marquette	 58	 $3.8	 King Return	 0:56.90		  ........ 3½..............................Moulins

3 MISE EN BOITE (FR) Trainer: X Blanchet Barrier: 7 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,012
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 57 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Acclamee (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/25 (24 Days)
Owner: Haras De Saint-Voir

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 14Nov24	 FTN	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 A Madamet	 56	 $26	 Le Roi Leon	 1:42.46		  ........... 4......................Fontainebleau
5 of 13	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 62	 [	 6]	 A Madamet	 58	 $34	 Apogeo	 1:37.51		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 14	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 87	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 58.5	 $9	 Summer Sail	 1:25.33		  ........... 2.........................Saint-Cloud

4 SWOLLEN SHOOT (FR) Trainer: M D Sanchez Barrier: 6 Total: 5-1-2-0 Prize Money: $23,317
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr c Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 5-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Siyouni Dam: Tencaratreddiamond (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-2-0 Last Win: 28/02/25 (86 Days)
Owner: B Van Dalfsen

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 21Aug24	 DEP	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $4.3	 Square Carnot	 1:30.20		  ........ 1¼...............................Dieppe
5 of 8	 26Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $--	 Think Giant	 1:46.14		  ...... 11½.............................Chantilly
1 of 10	 28Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 4]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $*2.4	Dream Op Fal	 1:17.07		  ........ 1½.............................Chantilly
2 of 7	 18Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 2]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $--	 Profumo Di Iena	 1:08.02		  ....... Lhd......................Fontainebleau
4 of 6	 12Apr25	 FTN	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 80	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 57	 $*1.4	Glanworth	 1:06.72		  ........ 3½......................Fontainebleau
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5 KERKILA (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 1 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $12,975
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Too Darn Hot (UK) Dam: Kestila (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 24/03/25 (62 Days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 10	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $*4	 Cala Rossa	 1:19.49		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 4]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $--	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:29.43		  .......... ½.................. Le Lion D’angers

6 COREY BEACH (IRE) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 4 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $25,968
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 55.5 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-0-0-1 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Blue Point. (IRE) Dam: Front contender (IRE) J+H: 3-1-0-1 Turf: 3-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: 30/07/24 (299 Days)
Owner: Al Shaqab Racing/s Kumin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 A Crastus	 57	 $9	 Epson Blue Cen	 1:09.62		  ........ 2¾............................ Deauville
1 of 8	 30Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 6]	 C Soumillon	 58.5	 $5.5	 Better Together	 1:11.56		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 29Oct24	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 3]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $*1.7	Epson Blue Cen	 1:19.27		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 6	 25Apr25	 COM	turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 83	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $--	 Ciaran	 1:39.14		  ........ 1¾......................... Compiegne

7 QARLYGA (FR) Trainer: M Baratti Barrier: 5 Total: 5-1-0-0 Prize Money: $4,332
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo ch fr f Fav: 2-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-0
Sire: Golden Horde (IRE) Dam: Qazyna (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-0 Last Win: 23/11/24 (183 Days)
Owner: N Bizakov

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 12	 23Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 51	 [	 5]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $*2.1	Misty Sky	 1:28.44		  ........ 9½.................. faded over 1f out
1 of 9	 23Nov24	 NCS	 awt	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 9]	 J Mitchell	 58	 $*1.8	Orangesandlemons	 1:26.66		  ........ 1¾......................stayed on well
5 of 7	 29Mar25	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 3]	 S De Sousa	 60	 $10	 Glittering Surf	 1:39.90		  ........ 5½...... no impression final furlong
10 of 10	 15Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G3	 58	 [	 3]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $67	 Zanzoun	 1:29.22		  ...... 15¾............................. tailed off
8 of 10	 06May25	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 57	 $51	 American Gal	 1:39.81		  ........ 3¾.............................Chantilly

8 ALREYYAH (IRE) Trainer: J Reynier Barrier: 9 Total: 2-1-0-0 Prize Money: $10,909
Jockey: A Orani WT: 55.5 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay ire f Fav: 1-1-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Night Of Thunder (IRE) Dam: Awaasef (UK) J+H: 2-1-0-0 Turf: 2-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 19/04/25 (36 Days)
Owner: Scea Jlc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 13	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 A Orani	 58	 $9.5	 Familly	 1:45.32		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 19Apr25	 TAR	 turf	 1500	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 2]	 A Orani	 58	 $*2.5	Marques	 1:31.40		  ........... 2...............................Tarbes

9 SECRET WOOD (FR) Trainer: G Bietolini Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-2-0 Prize Money: $28,624
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 55.5 Good: 5-0-2-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 5-0-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Birchwood (IRE) Dam: Blue feeling (ITY) J+H: 2-0-1-0 Turf: 6-1-2-0 Soft/Heavy: 1-1-0-0 Last Win: 16/05/24 (374 Days)
Owner: M Serafino

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 84	 [	 6]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $51	 Arabie	 1:10.69		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
6 of 7	 17Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 55	 [	 2]	 T Bachelot	 56	 $15	 Simmering	 1:25.84		  ...... 16¼............................ Deauville
9 of 10	 21Sep24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	 8]	 T Bachelot	 55.5	 $41	 Electrolyte	 1:08.43		  ........ 8¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 8	 21Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 8]	 R Thomas	 55.5	 $6	 Felix Aux Ormes	 1:29.43		  ........ 4¾.................. Le Lion D’angers
2 of 8	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 78	 [	 7]	 R Thomas	 54.5	 $9	 Detonate	 1:26.48		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
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R3 25 May 2025 | ParisLongchamp | PRIX DU PALAIS-ROYAL (GROUP 3)
Distance: 1400m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR150,000
8:33 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 134511
	 2	 960182
	 3	 033334
	 4	 023211
	 5	 241722
	 6	 716471
	 7	 122444

SAJIR (IRE)
KING GOLD (FR)
BEAUVATIER (FR)
TOPGEAR (FR)
LAKE FOREST
JASNA’S SECRET (FR)
EXXTRA (FR)

60
60
59
59
59
57.5
57.5

5
3
2
7
6
4
1

M GUYON
C SOUMILLON
A POUCHIN
S PASQUIER
C FALLON
JAMES DOYLE
R THOMAS

A FABRE
N CAULLERY
Y BARBEROT
CHR HEAD
W HAGGAS
C & Y LERNER
C & Y LERNER

4
8
4
6
4
4
5

H
H
H
H
H
M
M

IRE
FR
FR
FR
UK
FR
FR

--
108
111
110
110
--
116

	10-�5�-1-1
	46-�10�-4-7
	12-�4�-1-5
	14-�6�-5-1
	 7-�2�-3-0
	10-�4�-0-1
	21-�5�-6-0

$187,892
$556,765
$320,541
$260,557
$353,417
$216,812
$304,082

	4-�1�-0-1
	14-�4�-2-4
	5-�2�-0-3
	4-�3�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�1�-0-1
	7-�1�-2-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 SAJIR (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 5 Total: 10-5-1-1 Prize Money: $187,892
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 60 Good: 6-4-0-1 Track: 2-0-0-1

4yo bay ire h Fav: 5-5-0-0 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Make Believe (UK) Dam: Simple magic (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-4-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 16/04/25 (39 Days)
Owner: Prce A Faisal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 9	 09Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $3.3	 Lazzat	 1:19.79		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 12	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $9.5	 Puchkine	 1:21.49		  ........ 3¼............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 104	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $--	 Topgear	 1:21.27		  ........ 3¾.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 6	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1300	  S 	 HCP	 117	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 57.5	 $*1.7	Vicious Harry	 1:15.00		  ........ 1¾.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 16Apr25	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 108	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 61.5	 $*3	 Grand Grey	 1:13.41		  .......... ½.............always doing enough

2 KING GOLD (FR) Trainer: N Caullery Barrier: 3 Total: 46-10-4-7 Prize Money: $556,765
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 60 Good: 24-5-0-4 Track: 9-4-0-2

8yo grey fr h Fav: 1-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 3-1-0-1 Distance: 14-4-2-4
Sire: Anodin (IRE) Dam: Miss gandelia (FR) J+H: 6-0-0-2 Turf: 33-7-3-4 Soft/Heavy: 17-3-4-2 Last Win: 24/01/25 (121 Days)
Owner: Mme C Wingtans/n Caullery

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 7	 11Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 2]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $67	 Charyn	 1:33.98		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
13 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $67	 Ramatuelle	 1:20.02		  ........ 9¼.................. never dangerous
1 of 10	 24Jan25	 MYD	 awt	 1600	  F 	 HCP	 72	 [	10]	 A De Vries	 57.5	 $--	 Laurel River	 1:36.70		  ......... hd..............................Meydan
8 of 15	 01Mar25	 MYD	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 7	 [	 2]	 W Buick	 57.5	 $--	 Imperial Emperor	 2:03.76		  ...... 19¼..............................Meydan
2 of 14	 05Apr25	 MYD	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 53	 [	 1]	 A De Vries	 57.5	 $--	 Raging Torrent	 1:36.69		  ........ 3½..............................Meydan

3 BEAUVATIER (FR) Trainer: Y Barberot Barrier: 2 Total: 12-4-1-5 Prize Money: $320,541
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 59 Good: 7-2-0-4 Track: 5-1-1-2

4yo bay f. fr h Fav: 4-3-0-1 58+kg: 3-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-2-0-3
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Enchanting skies (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 12-4-1-5 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-1-1 Last Win: 03/09/23 (630 Days)
Owner: P Allaire

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 12	 07Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 103	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $11	 Puchkine	 1:21.49		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
3 of 15	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 97	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 57	 $12	 Lazzat	 1:15.82		  ........ 3¾............................ Deauville
3 of 9	 25Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 9]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $*3.3	Spycatcher	 1:12.30		  ........ 1¼............................ Deauville
3 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 111	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $21	 Ramatuelle	 1:20.02		  ........ 3¾....... stayed on well from 2f out
4 of 20	 19Oct24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  S 	 G1	 114	 [	19]	 Alexis Pouchin	 58.5	 $10	 Kind Of Blue	 1:17.22		  .......... ¾..................kept on one pace

4 TOPGEAR (FR) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 7 Total: 14-6-5-1 Prize Money: $260,557
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 59 Good: 9-3-4-0 Track: 4-1-1-0

6yo black fr h Fav: 5-1-4-0 58+kg: 4-2-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-3-0-0
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Miss lech (USA) J+H: 14-6-5-1 Turf: 14-6-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-1-1 Last Win: 11/10/24 (226 Days)
Owner: H Saito

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 7	 07Mar24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 102	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $*3	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:49.68		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 5	 01Apr24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 100	 [	 5]	 S Pasquier	 57	 $7.5	 Tribalist	 1:56.03		  ........... 6.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 25Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $*2.3	Make Me King	 1:39.54		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 110	 [	 6]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $--	 Ten Bob Tony	 1:21.27		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 11	 11Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1400	  G 	 G2	 118	 [	 7]	 S Pasquier	 59.5	 $*4	 Royal Scotsman	 1:24.50		  ........ 5½.................................easily
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5 LAKE FOREST Trainer: W Haggas Barrier: 6 Total: 7-2-3-0 Prize Money: $353,417
Jockey: C Fallon WT: 59 Good: 7-2-3-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk h Fav: 1-0-0-0 58+kg: 6-1-3-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: No Nay Never (USA) Dam: Lady aquitaine (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 7-2-3-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 25/08/23 (639 Days)
Owner: Tony Bloom / Ian McAleavy

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 04Aug23	 NMJ	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 74	 [	 5]	 C Fallon	 62	 $*1.3	King’s Gamble	 1:12.44		  ........ 3½..... no extra inside final furlong
1 of 10	 25Aug23	 YOR	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G2	 109	 [	10]	 T Marquand	 58	 $17	 Johannes Brahms	 1:09.91		  ........... 1.......................... ran on well
7 of 9	 30Sep23	 NMR	turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 81	 [	 1]	 T Marquand	 58	 $15	 Vandeek	 1:10.76		  ........ 8¾.....................never on terms
2 of 14	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G1	 108	 [	 8]	 T Marquand	 58	 $13	 Inisherin	 1:12.51		  ........ 2¼........... no chance with winner
2 of 9	 20Jul24	 NBU	 turf	 1200	  G 	 G3	 106	 [	 2]	 T Marquand	 59	 $5.5	 Elite Status	 1:09.49		  .......... ½...................not reach winner

6 JASNA’S SECRET (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 4 Total: 10-4-0-1 Prize Money: $216,812
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 57.5 Good: 6-1-0-0 Track: 1-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-1-0-1
Sire: Galiway (UK) Dam: Orpena (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 9-4-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-1 Last Win: 27/04/25 (28 Days)
Owner: Wathnan Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 14	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 55	 $11	 Flers	 1:10.83		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
6 of 13	 06Jul24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	11]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $4	 James’s Delight	 1:11.37		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 57	 $8.5	 No Half Measures	 1:10.24		  ........ 2½............................ Deauville
7 of 9	 25Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1200	  G 	 HCP	 85	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 55	 $19	 Spycatcher	 1:12.30		  ........ 5¾............................ Deauville
1 of 10	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 8]	 M Barzalona	 56	 $6.5	 Queen’s Reign	 1:21.72		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp

7 EXXTRA (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 1 Total: 21-5-6-0 Prize Money: $304,082
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 57.5 Good: 10-1-3-0 Track: 9-1-2-0

5yo bay f. fr m Fav: 2-0-1-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-1-2-0
Sire: Starspangledbanner (AUS) Dam: Rolling stone (IRE) J+H: 18-3-6-0 Turf: 21-5-6-0 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-3-0 Last Win: 26/05/24 (364 Days)
Owner: Mme A Wilde

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 9	 20Jun24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 58.5	 $5	 King Gold	 1:21.03		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp
2 of 15	 04Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1300	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 57.5	 $13	 Lazzat	 1:15.82		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
4 of 10	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 103	 [	 5]	 R Thomas	 58.5	 $--	 Topgear	 1:21.27		  ........ 2¾.................. ParisLongchamp
4 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 108	 [	11]	 R Thomas	 56.5	 $23	 Ramatuelle	 1:20.02		  ........ 3¾.............................. kept on
4 of 10	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1400	  S 	 HCP	 77	 [	 9]	 R Thomas	 56	 $--	 Jasna’s Secret	 1:21.72		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
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R4 25 May 2025 | ParisLongchamp | DES EPINETTES HANDICAP
Distance: 2100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR55,000
9:15 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 456
	 2	 566232
	 3	 9413
	 4	 594601
	 5	 232373
	 6	 625418
	 7	 618
	 8	 224154
	 9	 142536
	10	 442463
	11	 057
	12	 920
	13	 8312
	14	 3469
	15	 585111
	16	 883

ZINGARO (FR)
GOOD SPEED (FR)
DALAKIR
AVANT L’ORAGE (FR)
LIBYAN KNIGHT
SAMWEST (FR)
MY OWN FLAG (FR)
BLUE SEABIRD (FR)
PRINCESSE D’AMOUR (FR)
GREEN CAPE (FR)
STARAC (FR)
VIE SECRETE (FR)
I GOT RHYTHM (FR)
RAKAN (GER)
WEEMAGATEE (FR)
ZELKER (FR)

59
58
58
58
57
57
57
56.5
56.5
56
56
56
55.5
55.5
55
55

7
12
5
2
15
1
10
6
14
4
16
9
11
8
3
13

M GUYON
C DEMURO
C SOUMILLON
A POUCHIN
R MANGIONE
T BACHELOT
I MENDIZABAL
H LEBOUC
C LECOEUVRE
S PASQUIER
R THOMAS
S LADJADJ
A MADAMET
A LEMAITRE
A CRASTUS
L MORRIS

C FERLAND
M PITART
F GRAFFARD
A FABRE
H GHABRI
MME A WATTEL
F ROHAUT
MME S GAVILAN
JEAN DUBOIS
A FABRE
F CHAPPET
C & Y LERNER
H F DEVIN
S KOBAYASHI
J ANDREU
M RULEC

3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3
3

C
C
C
G
C
G
F
G
F
G
G
F
G
C
F
C

FR
FR
UK
FR
UK
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
FR
GER
FR
FR

--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--
--

	 3-�0�-0-0
	11-�1�-5-1
	 4-�1�-0-1
	 6-�1�-0-0
	 6-�0�-2-3
	 6-�1�-1-0
	 3-�1�-0-0
	 9-�1�-3-1
	 7-�1�-1-1
	 7-�0�-1-1
	 3-�0�-0-0
	 3-�0�-1-0
	 4-�1�-1-1
	 4-�0�-0-1
	 7-�3�-0-0
	 3-�0�-0-1

$3,347
$47,860
$15,455
$14,450
$19,792
$17,548
$8,678
$28,902
$24,185
$17,232
$0
$4,463
$15,413
$5,579
$24,527
$3,347

	2-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-2-0
	3-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�1�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	0-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0
	3-�0�-1-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	2-�0�-0-0
	4-�0�-0-0
	1-�0�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16

1 ZINGARO (FR) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 7 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $3,347
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 59 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Bartaba (FR) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
4 of 11	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 E Corallo	 58	 $5	 Tito Mo Cen	 1:57.05		  ........ 9½.............................Chantilly
5 of 8	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $9	 Cualificar	 2:12.30		  ........ 3¾.........................Saint-Cloud
6 of 11	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 4]	 E Corallo	 58	 $15	 Phineas	 2:04.10		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly

2 GOOD SPEED (FR) Trainer: M Pitart Barrier: 12 Total: 11-1-5-1 Prize Money: $47,860
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 2-0-2-0 Track: 1-0-1-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 1-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-2-0
Sire: Hello Youmzain Dam: Scalambra (UK) J+H: 5-1-3-0 Turf: 9-1-4-0 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-1 Last Win: 28/09/24 (239 Days)
Owner: Ecuries Metal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 10	 02Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 1500	  H 	 HCP	 88	 [	 5]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $11	 Silius	 1:39.95		  ........ 6¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
6 of 8	 16Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $11	 Aidan’s Phone	 2:25.23		  ........ 7¼................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
2 of 6	 25Feb25	 CAG	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 49	 [	 5]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $8	 Waka Waka	 1:59.28		  ........... 3................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
3 of 16	 31Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 85	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $5.5	 Chaumiere De Pre	 1:54.97		  ........ 2½.............................Chantilly
2 of 16	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	 2]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $7	 Best Secret	 2:03.77		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp

3 DALAKIR Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 5 Total: 4-1-0-1 Prize Money: $15,455
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 1-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo chestnut uk c Fav: 2-1-0-0 58+kg: 3-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-1-0-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Daltama (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 06/04/25 (49 Days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Sc

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 12	 23Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $*2.8	Avide	 1:51.41		  ...... 10¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 8	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 76	 [	 1]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $6	 Cualificar	 2:12.30		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 15	 06Apr25	 LAL	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	13]	 L Plommee	 58	 $--	 Rosa Gallica	 2:12.00		  .......... ½.................. Le Lion D’angers
3 of 16	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 57.5	 $5.5	 Best Secret	 2:03.77		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp

4 AVANT L’ORAGE (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 2 Total: 6-1-0-0 Prize Money: $14,450
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 2-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo roan fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 58+kg: 5-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Kendargent Dam: Ambaya (FR) J+H: 3-1-0-0 Turf: 4-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-0-0-0 Last Win: 01/05/25 (24 Days)
Owner: A A Fabre

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

9 of 12	 19Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 10	 [	 1]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $19	 Ridari	 1:39.53		  ........ 5¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 10	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 70	 [	 9]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $21	 Surabad	 1:58.64		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
6 of 12	 14Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 59	 $8.5	 Duchesse De Morny	 2:04.97		  ........ 5¼......................Fontainebleau
12 of 14	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 105	 [	14]	 A Pouchin	 58.5	 $8	 Zagor	 2:41.37		  ........ 2¾.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 11	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 116	 [	 9]	 A Pouchin	 59.5	 $9.5	 I Got Rhythm	 2:12.13		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
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5 LIBYAN KNIGHT Trainer: H Ghabri Barrier: 15 Total: 6-0-2-3 Prize Money: $19,792
Jockey: R Mangione WT: 57 Good: 3-0-0-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay uk c Fav: 1-0-1-0 56-58kg: 6-0-2-3 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-1
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Nadia promise (UK) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 4-0-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-0-2-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Aguel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 75	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $2.9	 Surabad	 1:58.64		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
2 of 15	 01Mar25	 FTN	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 57	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $*3.3	Espoir Avenir	 2:23.56		  ........ 2½......................Fontainebleau
3 of 12	 28Mar25	 COM	turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 81	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 58	 $8	 Timador	 1:36.18		  ........ 5¼......................... Compiegne
7 of 11	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 A Madamet	 58	 $9	 Phineas	 2:04.10		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly
3 of 9	 13May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 8]	 A Madamet	 57	 $8	 Prosecutor	 2:08.68		  ........ 2½.........................Saint-Cloud

6 SAMWEST (FR) Trainer: Mme A Wattel Barrier: 1 Total: 6-1-1-0 Prize Money: $17,548
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo noipan fr g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Romanised (IRE) Dam: Andastra (GER) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-1-0 Last Win: 13/03/25 (73 Days)
Owner: Mme A Wattel

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 28Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $6.5	 Sirius Brown	 1:56.97		  ........... 3............................ Deauville
5 of 10	 17Jan25	 DEA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 74	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 58	 $6.5	 Without	 2:01.00		  ........ 3½............................ Deauville
4 of 13	 21Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 1]	 T Piccone	 59	 $6.5	 Three Pearls	 1:57.90		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 13Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 7]	 C Demuro	 57.5	 $*2.3	Rigolettos	 1:58.48		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
8 of 10	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 80	 [	 9]	 M Michel	 63	 $*4.5	Weemagatee	 2:32.58		  ...... 14¾.........................Lyon-Parilly

7 MY OWN FLAG (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 10 Total: 3-1-0-0 Prize Money: $8,678
Jockey: I Mendizabal WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Olympic Glory (IRE) Dam: Flag day (UK) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 3-1-0-0 Last Win: 18/02/25 (96 Days)
Owner: Bs Racing/tolmi/nightchill

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
6 of 8	 26Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $5.5	 Lobelia	 2:19.48		  ...... 17¼............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
1 of 11	 18Feb25	 PAU	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 M Lauron	 58	 $7.5	 Cha’hore	 2:09.70		  ........ 2½...................................Pau
8 of 8	 19Mar25	 TOU	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 2]	 G Guedj-gay	 55.5	 $12	 Want And Power	 1:39.40		  ...... 15½............................ Toulouse

8 BLUE SEABIRD (FR) Trainer: Mme S Gavilan Barrier: 6 Total: 9-1-3-1 Prize Money: $28,902
Jockey: H Lebouc WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-2-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Seabhac (USA) Dam: High perfection (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-1-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 6-1-2-0 Last Win: 05/03/25 (81 Days)
Owner: P Sebaoun/mme C Auche

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 01Oct24	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 56	 [	 4]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $6.5	 Dreamliner	 2:07.97		  ......... 10............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
4 of 8	 22Oct24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 A Lemaitre	 58	 $12	 Darius Cen	 1:45.40		  ...... 14½...................... Clairefontaine
1 of 14	 05Mar25	 BLB	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 83	 [	 9]	 I Mendizabal	 58	 $*3.3	Lucky D’id	 2:14.06		  ........ 3½............ Bordeaux Le Bouscat
5 of 9	 21Mar25	 LEN	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 92	 [	 7]	 I Mendizabal	 57	 $--	 Cortella	 2:06.22		  ........... 4.............................Le Mans
4 of 7	 24Apr25	 LAT	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 G Guedj-gay	 57	 $9.5	 Maupassant	 2:43.16		  ........ 3¾................. La Teste de Buch

9 PRINCESSE D’AMOUR (FR) Trainer: Jean Dubois Barrier: 14 Total: 7-1-1-1 Prize Money: $24,185
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 56.5 Good: 3-0-0-1 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Martinborough (JPN) Dam: Elusive action (FR) J+H: 6-1-1-1 Turf: 6-1-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-1-0 Last Win: 28/09/24 (239 Days)
Owner: Ecurie Victoria Dreams

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 6	 17Oct24	 CHA	 turf	 1800	  H 	 HCP	 61	 [	 6]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $9	 New Ground	 2:06.15		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
2 of 11	 12Nov24	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 59	 $5.5	 El Pequenio	 2:00.58		  ..........nk.............................Chantilly
5 of 7	 11Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 78	 [	 2]	 C Lecoeuvre	 55.5	 $26	 Master Cath	 2:16.35		  ........ 5¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 7	 11Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	 7]	 C Lecoeuvre	 57	 $--	 Al Uqda	 2:16.42		  ......................................Saint-Cloud
6 of 16	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 94	 [	14]	 C Lecoeuvre	 56	 $17	 Best Secret	 2:03.77		  ........ 6¼.................. ParisLongchamp

10 GREEN CAPE (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 7-0-1-1 Prize Money: $17,232
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 56 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

3yo bay fr g Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 5-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Merimbula (USA) J+H: 1-0-0-1 Turf: 6-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-0-1-1 Last Win: --
Owner: Godolphin SNC

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 06Sep24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 71	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $4.5	 Exposure	 1:46.75		  ........ 3½.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 9	 18Oct24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 73	 [	 5]	 M Favriaux	 58	 $--	 Four Four Four	 1:48.05		  ........... 3.........................Lyon-Parilly
4 of 6	 08Nov24	 LYO	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $6.5	 Nizam	 1:43.23		  ........... 8.........................Lyon-Parilly
6 of 11	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 55	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $5.5	 Tiger	 1:52.00		  ........... 5....................... Lyon La Soie
3 of 15	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	10]	 S Pasquier	 56	 $9	 Ziggy Star	 1:41.92		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 25 MAY 2025

11 STARAC (FR) Trainer: F Chappet Barrier: 16 Total: 3-0-0-0 Prize Money: $0
Jockey: R Thomas WT: 56 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay f. fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Cloth Of Stars (IRE) Dam: Segonzac (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: H De Pracomtal

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
10 of 11	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 3]	 T Piccone	 58	 $12	 Tito Mo Cen	 1:57.05		  ...... 22¾.............................Chantilly
5 of 12	 24Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 65	 [	12]	 T Piccone	 58	 $67	 Acacus	 1:57.68		  ........... 6.............................Chantilly
7 of 10	 09May25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 70	 [	 3]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $17	 Bodicus	 2:14.12		  ........ 4½.........................Saint-Cloud

12 VIE SECRETE (FR) Trainer: C & Y Lerner Barrier: 9 Total: 3-0-1-0 Prize Money: $4,463
Jockey: S Ladjadj WT: 56 Good: 3-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 3-0-1-0
Sire: Intello (GER) Dam: Au dessus (UK) J+H: 3-0-1-0 Turf: 3-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: --
Owner: Ec Jml/k Djelmid/la Jasmine

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
9 of 14	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 S Ladjadj	 58	 $21	 Danara	 2:09.22		  ........... 7.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 12	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 77	 [	12]	 S Ladjadj	 58	 $23	 Galene	 2:16.79		  .......... ¾.........................Saint-Cloud
11 of 13	 28Apr25	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 72	 [	13]	 S Ladjadj	 58	 $17	 Whataboutism	 2:06.65		  ........ 6½.............................Chantilly

13 I GOT RHYTHM (FR) Trainer: H F Devin Barrier: 11 Total: 4-1-1-1 Prize Money: $15,413
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-1-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo chestnut fr g Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Telecaster (UK) Dam: Rockette (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-1-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-1 Last Win: 30/03/25 (56 Days)
Owner: Mme H Devin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 8	 27Jul24	 CLA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 7	 [	 3]	 M Eon	 56	 $8	 Ponderado	 1:38.60		  ...... 22¾...................... Clairefontaine
3 of 10	 12Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 52	 [	 1]	 C Demuro	 58	 $7	 Midak	 2:14.70		  ........... 7....................... Lyon La Soie
1 of 12	 30Mar25	 LLS	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 64	 [	 3]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $--	 Roi Du Nord	 2:33.00		  .......... ¾....................... Lyon La Soie
2 of 11	 01May25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 116	 [	11]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $7	 Avant L’orage	 2:12.13		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud

14 RAKAN (GER) Trainer: S Kobayashi Barrier: 8 Total: 4-0-0-1 Prize Money: $5,579
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 55.5 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

3yo bay ger c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-0-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 2-0-0-0
Sire: Best Solution (IRE) Dam: Romance story (IRE) J+H: 1-0-0-0 Turf: 2-0-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 2-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: M Ali

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
3 of 10	 13Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 1]	 A Crastus	 56	 $11	 Poschiavo	 1:40.26		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 13	 04Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $19	 Apogeo	 1:37.51		  ........... 1.............................Chantilly
6 of 12	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 59	 [	12]	 M Guyon	 58	 $9.5	 Parachutiste	 2:15.14		  ........ 9¼.........................Saint-Cloud
9 of 16	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 91	 [	13]	 A Lemaitre	 55.5	 $26	 Best Secret	 2:03.77		  ........... 7.................. ParisLongchamp

15 WEEMAGATEE (FR) Trainer: J Andreu Barrier: 3 Total: 7-3-0-0 Prize Money: $24,527
Jockey: A Crastus WT: 55 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr f Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-0-0-0
Sire: Chachnak Dam: Kmill (IRE) J+H: 3-2-0-0 Turf: 6-3-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 6-3-0-0 Last Win: 16/04/25 (39 Days)
Owner: H Boudouaia

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

8 of 14	 28Nov24	 SDP	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 6]	 F Foresi	 58	 $26	 Felina	 2:11.21		  ...... 13½...............Salon-De-Provence
5 of 8	 10Dec24	 MAS	 awt	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 25	 [	 7]	 A Crastus	 56.5	 $23	 Lord Of Day	 2:09.59		  ........... 8............................ Marseille
1 of 9	 21Jan25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 9]	 T Bachelot	 56.5	 $13	 Weemagatee	 2:24.45		  ....... Lhd................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 11	 22Feb25	 CAG	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 90	 [	 5]	 A Crastus	 52	 $13	 Victory Wind	 2:20.82		  ..........nk................... Cagnes-sur-Mer
1 of 10	 16Apr25	 LYO	 turf	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 100	 [	10]	 A Crastus	 56	 $5.5	 Fight To Fly	 2:32.58		  ........ 3½.........................Lyon-Parilly

16 ZELKER (FR) Trainer: M Rulec Barrier: 13 Total: 3-0-0-1 Prize Money: $3,347
Jockey: L Morris WT: 55 Good: 2-0-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

3yo bay fr c Fav: 0-0-0-0 54-56kg: 0-0-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Zelzal Dam: Kerkyra (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 3-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 1-0-0-1 Last Win: --
Owner: S Wald

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
8 of 11	 15Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 1400	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 T Piccone	 58	 $41	 Maranoa Charlie	 1:24.10		  ...... 19½............................ Deauville
8 of 12	 04Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 53	 [	 9]	 T Piccone	 58	 $41	 Parachutiste	 2:15.14		  ...... 11¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 8	 23Apr25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  H 	 HCP	 --	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 58	 $41	 Asmarani	 2:49.00		  ........... 5.........................Saint-Cloud
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 25 MAY 2025

R5 25 May 2025 | ParisLongchamp | PRIX D’ISPAHAN (GROUP 1)
Distance: 1850m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR250,000
9:45 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 523725
	 2	 21111
	 3	 363114
	 4	 111453
	 5	 131141
	 6	 314442
	 7	 145799

HORIZON DORE (FR)
SARDINIAN WARRIOR (IRE)
ALCANTOR (FR)
CARAMELITO (FR)
SOSIE (IRE)
ELMALKA
DARE TO DREAM (FR)

58
58
58
58
58
56.5
56.5

7
5
3
1
4
2
6

C DEMURO
C SOUMILLON
A POUCHIN
T BACHELOT
M GUYON
S DE SOUSA
A MADAMET

P COTTIER
J & T GOSDEN
A FABRE
F ROHAUT
A FABRE
R VARIAN
G HERNON

5
4
4
6
4
4
4

G
H
H
G
H
M
M

FR
IRE
FR
FR
IRE
UK
FR

118
115
114
107
118
112
108

	18-�6�-4-2
	 5-�4�-1-0
	12-�5�-1-3
	21-�7�-2-4
	 8-�5�-1-1
	 7-�2�-1-1
	 9-�2�-0-1

$652,151
$68,939
$295,606
$214,218
$955,287
$422,165
$95,010

	5-�1�-2-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	0-�0�-0-0
	4-�1�-0-1
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�0�-1-0
	1-�1�-0-0

1 2 3 4 5 6 7

1 HORIZON DORE (FR) Trainer: P Cottier Barrier: 7 Total: 18-6-4-2 Prize Money: $652,151
Jockey: C Demuro WT: 58 Good: 9-5-1-1 Track: 9-3-3-0

5yo bay fr g Fav: 4-3-0-0 58+kg: 4-0-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 5-1-2-0
Sire: Dabirsim Dam: Sweet alabama (FR) J+H: 5-2-1-0 Turf: 17-6-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-1-3-1 Last Win: 30/09/23 (603 Days)
Owner: Gousserie Racing/ec Sud/c Becq

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 8	 26May24	 LON	 turf	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 120	 [	 8]	 C Demuro	 58	 $6.5	 Mqse De Sevigne	 1:54.69		  ......... hd.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 10	 19Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 118	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $8	 Auguste Rodin	 2:03.12		  ........ 1¾..............no extra close home
7 of 10	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 1800	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 55.5	 $*2.9	Mon Flamant	 1:54.58		  ........ 2¾.............................Chantilly
2 of 5	 06Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	 2]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $4.5	 Map Of Stars	 2:05.20		  ........ 2½.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 6	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 101	 [	 4]	 C Demuro	 58	 $11	 Sosie	 2:10.71		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp

2 SARDINIAN WARRIOR (IRE) Trainer: J & T Gosden Barrier: 5 Total: 5-4-1-0 Prize Money: $68,939
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 58 Good: 1-1-0-0 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo b ire h Fav: 3-3-0-0 58+kg: 5-4-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Saxon Warrior (JPN) Dam: La collina (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-1-0-0 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-1-0 Last Win: 30/04/25 (25 Days)
Owner: Marcstown Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 11	 06Dec23	 KMP	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 9]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $8	 Kamboo	 1:40.02		  ........... 3.........no impression on winner
1 of 10	 28Apr24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 7]	 K Shoemark	 60.5	 $*2.8	T’challa	 1:40.28		  ........ 4½..... stayed on strongly final furlong
1 of 11	 05Oct24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 97	 [	 2]	 B Sayette	 62	 $*1.6	Tawajjah	 1:38.64		  ........... 3.......................... ran on well
1 of 6	 02Nov24	 STH	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 5]	 K Shoemark	 59	 $*1.6	Silver Sword	 1:38.46		  ........... 4.................................easily
1 of 11	 30Apr25	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 115	 [	 2]	 K Shoemark	 59.5	 $6	 Docklands	 1:36.73		  .......... ½.............always doing enough

3 ALCANTOR (FR) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 3 Total: 12-5-1-3 Prize Money: $295,606
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 58 Good: 8-2-1-2 Track: 2-0-0-2

4yo bay fr h Fav: 6-3-1-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: New Bay (UK) Dam: Bianca de medici (UK) J+H: 3-2-0-1 Turf: 12-5-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-1 Last Win: 29/03/25 (57 Days)
Owner: Baron Ed De Rothschild

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

6 of 14	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 106	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 58	 $6	 Look De Vega	 2:09.81		  ........ 4¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 11	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 111	 [	 1]	 A Pouchin	 56.5	 $5.5	 Ramadan	 1:39.52		  ........ 1½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 9	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 109	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 56	 $--	 Sirona	 1:45.06		  ........... 4.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 9	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 98	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $*1.8	Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:41.57		  ....... Lhd.........................Saint-Cloud
4 of 8	 25Apr25	 SAN	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G2	 108	 [	 5]	 R L Moore	 58.5	 $5.5	 Dancing Gemini	 1:43.53		  ........ 3½.............not pace to challenge

4 CARAMELITO (FR) Trainer: F Rohaut Barrier: 1 Total: 21-7-2-4 Prize Money: $214,218
Jockey: T Bachelot WT: 58 Good: 14-4-1-4 Track: 9-4-0-3

6yo chestnut fr g Fav: 2-1-0-1 58+kg: 4-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 4-1-0-1
Sire: Zarak Dam: Pretty panther (FR) J+H: 11-5-1-2 Turf: 18-7-1-3 Soft/Heavy: 7-3-1-0 Last Win: 14/07/24 (315 Days)
Owner: P Sabban

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 11	 23May24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  H 	 HCP	 107	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 57	 $6.5	 Docklands	 1:41.35		  .......... ½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 7	 14Jul24	 CHA	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $8.5	 Marhaba Ya Sanafi	 1:39.11		  .......... ¾.............................Chantilly
4 of 7	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 G1	 102	 [	 3]	 T Bachelot	 58.5	 $34	 Tribalist	 1:38.75		  ........... 5.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 11	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 108	 [	10]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $10	 Ramadan	 1:39.52		  ........... 3.................. ParisLongchamp
3 of 8	 30Apr25	 LON	 turf	 1600	  G 	 HCP	 83	 [	 1]	 T Bachelot	 58	 $*3	 Narkez	 1:38.82		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 25 MAY 2025

5 SOSIE (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 8-5-1-1 Prize Money: $955,287
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 58 Good: 3-2-0-1 Track: 5-4-0-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 4-2-1-0 58+kg: 4-3-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Sosia (GER) J+H: 8-5-1-1 Turf: 8-5-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-3-1-0 Last Win: 27/04/25 (28 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 14	 02Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 111	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 58	 $12	 Look De Vega	 2:09.81		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
1 of 8	 13Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 120	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $4.3	 Illinois	 2:31.20		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 5	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 115	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 58	 $4.5	 Delius	 2:34.33		  ........ 1½......................stayed on well
4 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 114	 [	 5]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $*4.3	Bluestocking	 2:31.58		  ........ 4¼........................... stayed on
1 of 6	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 109	 [	 3]	 M Guyon	 58	 $4	 Map Of Stars	 2:10.71		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp

6 ELMALKA Trainer: R Varian Barrier: 2 Total: 7-2-1-1 Prize Money: $422,165
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 56.5 Good: 7-2-1-1 Track: 0-0-0-0

4yo uk m Fav: 0-0-0-0 56-58kg: 6-1-1-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Kingman (UK) Dam: Nahrain (UK) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 6-1-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 0-0-0-0 Last Win: 05/05/24 (385 Days)
Owner: Cheik A Al Maktoum

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 16	 05May24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 111	 [	16]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $29	 Porta Fortuna	 1:37.50		  ..........nk.....................led final strides
4 of 9	 21Jun24	 ASC	 turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 105	 [	 7]	 James Doyle	 58	 $8	 Porta Fortuna	 1:40.48		  ........ 3¾.....plugged on in moderate 4th
4 of 9	 01Aug24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  G 	 G1	 106	 [	 1]	 James Doyle	 57.5	 $9.5	 Opera Singer	 2:04.96		  ........ 3¼........... weakened final furlong
4 of 6	 05Oct24	 NMR	turf	 1600	  G 	 G1	 109	 [	 4]	 W Buick	 58	 $7.5	 Tamfana	 1:40.48		  ........... 3...........................no danger
2 of 5	 04May25	 NMR	turf	 1800	  G 	 G2	 102	 [	 3]	 S De Sousa	 58	 $3.5	 Cinderella’s Dream	 1:50.29		  ........ 4½.............................. kept on

7 DARE TO DREAM (FR) Trainer: G Hernon Barrier: 6 Total: 9-2-0-1 Prize Money: $95,010
Jockey: A Madamet WT: 56.5 Good: 4-0-0-0 Track: 4-1-0-0

4yo bay fr m Fav: 1-0-0-0 56-58kg: 4-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-1-0-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Debutante (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 9-2-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 5-2-0-1 Last Win: 07/04/24 (413 Days)
Owner: Ds Lee

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 7	 12May24	 LON	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 4]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $*2.9	Birthe	 2:07.74		  ........ 3¼.................. ParisLongchamp
5 of 14	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 101	 [	 2]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $34	 Sparkling Plenty	 2:07.64		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
7 of 14	 20Jul24	 CUR	 turf	 2400	  G 	 G1	 101	 [	 8]	 Alexis Pouchin	 58	 $13	 You Got To Me	 2:32.61		  ........ 5½..................kept on one pace
9 of 12	 15Sep24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 86	 [	 8]	 A Pouchin	 55.5	 $81	 Bluestocking	 2:31.53		  ......... 14.................. ParisLongchamp
9 of 9	 29Mar25	 STC	 turf	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 55.5	 $26	 Alcantor	 1:41.57		  ...... 11¾.........................Saint-Cloud
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FRANCE MEETING SUNDAY, 25 MAY 2025

R6 25 May 2025 | ParisLongchamp | PRIX VICOMTESSE VIGIER (GROUP 1)
Distance: 3100m 	

TURFPrizemoney: EUR400,000
10:28 PM

	Tab	 Form Name  	 WT BP Jockey Trainer Age Sex Breed Rating Stats T-1-2-3 Prize Money Distance 

	 1	 1113
	 2	 520411
	 3	 148524
	 4	 615233
	 5	 137141
	 6	 314223
	 7	 115122
	 8	 213512
	 9	 331425

CANDELARI (IRE)
DUBAI FUTURE
PASSION AND GLORY (IRE)
SEVENNA’S KNIGHT (IRE)
PRESAGE NOCTURNE (IRE)
TRUESHAN (FR)
DOUBLE MAJOR (IRE)
INTERNAUTE (IRE)
ROUGE SELLIER (IRE)

57
57
57
57
57
57
57
57
55.5

2
1
7
4
3
8
6
9
5

C LECOEUVRE
S DE SOUSA
C SOUMILLON
A POUCHIN
S PASQUIER
JAMES DOYLE
M GUYON
A LEMAITRE
L MORRIS

F GRAFFARD
S BIN SUROOR
S BIN SUROOR
A FABRE
A G BOTTI
A KING
C FERLAND
CHR HEAD
SIR M PRESCOTT

4
9
9
5
5
9
5
4
4

G
G
G
H
H
G
G
H
M

IRE
UK
IRE
IRE
IRE
FR
IRE
IRE
IRE

--
117
110
114
--
114
--
--
105

	 4-�3�-0-1
	32-�9�-7-3
	36-�8�-3-5
	19-�5�-3-3
	14-�5�-5-1
	33-�16�-6-3
	17-�7�-6-2
	 8-�2�-3-1
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1 CANDELARI (IRE) Trainer: F Graffard Barrier: 2 Total: 4-3-0-1 Prize Money: $46,342
Jockey: C Lecoeuvre WT: 57 Good: 0-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-1

4yo bay ire g Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 2-1-0-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Frankel (UK) Dam: Candara (FR) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 1-0-0-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-3-0-1 Last Win: 09/03/25 (77 Days)
Owner: Aga Khan Studs Scea

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

	 -- --- --			   	   	 ---	 --	 		  ---	 	 ----	 --- ---	 -- --- --		  .....................................................
1 of 16	 07Dec24	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 38	 [	 1]	 L Plommee	 56	 $5	 Amarena Dodville	 2:57.15		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
1 of 9	 14Feb25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 50	 [	 4]	 L Plommee	 55	 $*1.8	Kapani	 2:50.16		  ........... 8.............................Chantilly
1 of 7	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 60	 [	 7]	 M Barzalona	 55	 $*1.8	Double Major	 2:53.40		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
3 of 7	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 6]	 M Barzalona	 57	 $*2.4	Presage Nocturne	 3:18.95		  ..........nk.................. ParisLongchamp

2 DUBAI FUTURE Trainer: S Bin Suroor Barrier: 1 Total: 32-9-7-3 Prize Money: $1,326,009
Jockey: S De Sousa WT: 57 Good: 26-7-6-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo uk g Fav: 1-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 2-0-1-0 Distance: 1-0-0-0
Sire: Dubawi (IRE) Dam: Anjaz (USA) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 31-9-7-2 Soft/Heavy: 2-1-0-0 Last Win: 05/04/25 (50 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

2 of 10	 25Feb23	 RIY	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 --	 [	 2]	 D Tudhope	 57	 $10	 Mostahdaf	 -- --- --		  ........... 7...............................Riyadh
13 of 14	 17Nov23	 BHR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 79	 [	  ]	 K Shoemark	 58	 $10	 Spirit Dancer	 -- --- --		  ........ 9¾..............................Bahrain
4 of 13	 22Dec23	 MYD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 82	 [	12]	 C Demuro	 62.5	 $--	 Dhahabi	 2:28.27		  ........ 2¾..............................Meydan
1 of 6	 21Feb25	 MYD	 turf	 2800	  G 	 HCP	 100	 [	 3]	 S De Sousa	 59	 $--	 King Of Conquest	 2:57.55		  ........ 4¼..............................Meydan
1 of 10	 05Apr25	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 104	 [	 4]	 S De Sousa	 58.5	 $--	 Double Major	 3:21.50		  ........... 2..............................Meydan

3 PASSION AND GLORY (IRE) Trainer: S Bin Suroor Barrier: 7 Total: 36-8-3-5 Prize Money: $484,822
Jockey: C Soumillon WT: 57 Good: 17-3-1-2 Track: 0-0-0-0

9yo b ire g Fav: 2-1-0-0 56-58kg: 3-0-1-0 Firm: 4-0-0-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Cape Cross (IRE) Dam: Potent embrace (USA) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 24-5-1-2 Soft/Heavy: 3-2-0-0 Last Win: 13/07/24 (316 Days)
Owner: Godolphin

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

4 of 9	 25Sep24	 GWO	turf	 2000	  H 	 HCP	 92	 [	 7]	 O Murphy	 59	 $7.5	 Novus	 2:13.44		  ........... 9...................weakened 1f out
8 of 9	 20Dec24	 MYD	 awt	 1800	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	 9]	 D Tudhope	 57.5	 $--	 Walk Of Stars	 1:56.10		  ...... 26¼..............................Meydan
5 of 7	 31Jan25	 BHR	 turf	 2000	  G 	 HCP	 67	 [	 5]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $8	 Phantom Flight	 1:58.93		  ...... 10¾..............................Bahrain
2 of 7	 01Mar25	 MYD	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 86	 [	 1]	 D Mcmonagle	 58	 $--	 Silver Knott	 2:30.63		  ........... 2..............................Meydan
4 of 10	 05Apr25	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 96	 [	10]	 O Murphy	 58.5	 $--	 Dubai Future	 3:21.50		  ........ 3¼..............................Meydan

4 SEVENNA’S KNIGHT (IRE) Trainer: A Fabre Barrier: 4 Total: 19-5-3-3 Prize Money: $441,378
Jockey: A Pouchin WT: 57 Good: 8-1-0-0 Track: 7-3-0-1

5yo bay ire h Fav: 5-1-1-2 56-58kg: 3-0-0-2 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 6-3-1-0
Sire: Camelot (UK) Dam: Sevenna (FR) J+H: 3-0-0-2 Turf: 17-5-3-3 Soft/Heavy: 11-4-3-3 Last Win: 08/09/24 (259 Days)
Owner: Oti Management Pty Ltd

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 10	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 106	 [	 5]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $4.3	 Harbour Wind	 3:30.60		  ........... 2.................stayed on strongly
5 of 16	 06Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 109	 [	12]	 M Barzalona	 59.5	 $29	 Bluestocking	 2:31.58		  ........ 6¾..................not reach leaders
2 of 8	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 111	 [	 4]	 M Barzalona	 59	 $*3	 Double Major	 3:33.16		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 5	 16Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2000	  S 	 HCP	 91	 [	 5]	 A Pouchin	 58	 $3.5	 Map Of Stars	 2:12.39		  ........ 1½.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 6	 04May25	 LON	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 82	 [	 6]	 A Pouchin	 57	 $*3	 Arrow Eagle	 2:34.97		  ........ 1¾.................. ParisLongchamp
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5 PRESAGE NOCTURNE (IRE) Trainer: A G Botti Barrier: 3 Total: 14-5-5-1 Prize Money: $248,756
Jockey: S Pasquier WT: 57 Good: 3-1-2-0 Track: 3-1-1-1

5yo grey ire h Fav: 3-1-2-0 56-58kg: 3-2-0-1 Firm: 1-0-0-0 Distance: 7-2-2-1
Sire: Wootton Bassett (UK) Dam: Kyurem (IRE) J+H: 2-2-0-0 Turf: 13-4-5-1 Soft/Heavy: 10-4-3-1 Last Win: 27/04/25 (28 Days)
Owner: P Zambelli/mme R Khaddam

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 10	 08Sep24	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 96	 [	 8]	 C Soumillon	 57	 $8.5	 Sevenna’s Knight	 3:30.60		  ........... 2.................. ParisLongchamp
7 of 8	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 27	 [	 5]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $17	 Double Major	 3:33.16		  ...... 42¼.........................Saint-Cloud
1 of 11	 19Dec24	 DEA	 awt	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 79	 [	 9]	 S Pasquier	 58	 $4.5	 Goya Senora	 2:40.46		  ......... hd............................ Deauville
4 of 11	 22Feb25	 RIY	 turf	 3000	  F 	 HCP	 --	 [	10]	 C Soumillon	 59	 $41	 Prydwen	 3:06.63		  ........... 5...............................Riyadh
1 of 7	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 89	 [	 4]	 S Pasquier	 57.5	 $9	 Internaute	 3:18.95		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp

6 TRUESHAN (FR) Trainer: A King Barrier: 8 Total: 33-16-6-3 Prize Money: $2,017,037
Jockey: James Doyle WT: 57 Good: 21-10-3-1 Track: 3-2-1-0

9yo b fr g Fav: 15-11-2-0 56-58kg: 2-1-1-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-0-1
Sire: Planteur (IRE) Dam: Shao line (FR) J+H: 2-1-1-0 Turf: 31-15-6-3 Soft/Heavy: 12-6-3-2 Last Win: 05/07/24 (324 Days)
Owner: SINGULA PARTNERSHIP

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 05Jul24	 SAN	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 112	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 58	 $*2.4	Night Sparkle	 3:34.96		  ........... 2..............eased towards finish
4 of 6	 30Jul24	 GWO	turf	 3200	  G 	 G1	 99	 [	 7]	 H Doyle	 62.5	 $8.5	 Kyprios	 3:21.53		  ........ 8¼................kept on same pace
2 of 6	 13Sep24	 DON	 turf	 3600	  G 	 G2	 113	 [	 2]	 H Doyle	 60.5	 $4.3	 Sweet William	 3:54.17		  ........... 1............always held by winner
2 of 5	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 4000	  S 	 HCP	 116	 [	 3]	 James Doyle	 58	 $9	 Kyprios	 4:25.36		  ........... 2................... not catch leader
3 of 8	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 111	 [	 1]	 H Doyle	 59	 $4	 Double Major	 3:33.16		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud

7 DOUBLE MAJOR (IRE) Trainer: C Ferland Barrier: 6 Total: 17-7-6-2 Prize Money: $744,703
Jockey: M Guyon WT: 57 Good: 8-4-4-0 Track: 8-3-1-2

5yo bay ire g Fav: 3-2-0-1 56-58kg: 2-1-0-0 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 7-4-1-2
Sire: Daiwa Major (JPN) Dam: Dancequest (IRE) J+H: 15-5-6-2 Turf: 15-7-4-2 Soft/Heavy: 9-3-2-2 Last Win: 27/10/24 (210 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 5	 18Aug24	 DEA	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 108	 [	 1]	 S Pasquier	 60	 $*1.7	Goya Senora	 3:20.00		  ........... 7............................ Deauville
5 of 5	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 4000	  S 	 HCP	 73	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $8.5	 Kyprios	 4:25.36		  ...... 21¼............ weakened from 2f out
1 of 8	 27Oct24	 STC	 turf	 3000	  H 	 HCP	 114	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 59	 $13	 Sevenna’s Knight	 3:33.16		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 09Mar25	 CHA	 awt	 2600	  S 	 HCP	 66	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 59.5	 $2.3	 Candelari	 2:53.40		  ........ 1¼.............................Chantilly
2 of 10	 05Apr25	 MYD	 turf	 3200	  G 	 HCP	 99	 [	 8]	 M Guyon	 58.5	 $--	 Dubai Future	 3:21.50		  ........... 2..............................Meydan

8 INTERNAUTE (IRE) Trainer: Chr Head Barrier: 9 Total: 8-2-3-1 Prize Money: $88,327
Jockey: A Lemaitre WT: 57 Good: 4-1-0-1 Track: 3-0-1-0

4yo bay ire h Fav: 3-0-3-0 56-58kg: 6-2-2-1 Firm: 0-0-0-0 Distance: 1-0-1-0
Sire: Sea The Stars (IRE) Dam: Solemia (IRE) J+H: 0-0-0-0 Turf: 8-2-3-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-3-0 Last Win: 20/03/25 (66 Days)
Owner: Wertheimer & Frere

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

1 of 6	 19Apr24	 STC	 turf	 2400	  S 	 HCP	 --	 [	 4]	 M Guyon	 58	 $--	 Spinello	 2:50.51		  ........ 1¼.........................Saint-Cloud
3 of 10	 16Jun24	 CHA	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 98	 [	 2]	 M Guyon	 58	 $11	 Delius	 2:30.32		  ........ 2¼.............................Chantilly
5 of 8	 13Jul24	 LON	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 109	 [	 3]	 A Madamet	 58	 $41	 Sosie	 2:31.20		  ........ 4½.................. ParisLongchamp
1 of 8	 20Mar25	 STC	 turf	 2400	  G 	 HCP	 95	 [	 6]	 M Guyon	 56.5	 $3.3	 Rashford	 2:31.47		  ........... 3.........................Saint-Cloud
2 of 7	 27Apr25	 LON	 turf	 3000	  S 	 HCP	 88	 [	 1]	 M Guyon	 57	 $*2.4	Presage Nocturne	 3:18.95		  ....... Lhd.................. ParisLongchamp

9 ROUGE SELLIER (IRE) Trainer: Sir M Prescott Barrier: 5 Total: 6-1-1-2 Prize Money: $25,697
Jockey: L Morris WT: 55.5 Good: 1-0-0-0 Track: 1-0-0-0

4yo ch ire m Fav: 1-0-1-0 54-56kg: 1-0-0-0 Firm: 1-0-1-0 Distance: 0-0-0-0
Sire: Lope De Vega (IRE) Dam: Screen star (IRE) J+H: 4-1-0-1 Turf: 4-0-1-1 Soft/Heavy: 4-1-0-2 Last Win: 04/07/24 (325 Days)
Owner: Memento Vivere Racing

Pos/Fld	 Race Date	 Track	 Surface	 Distance	 Going	 Class	 Rating	 Draw	 Jockey	 Wt	 Odds	 Win/Second	 Race Time		  Margin	 Race Comments

3 of 8	 05Nov23	 LIN	 awt	 1600	  S 	 HCP	 61	 [	 2]	 L Morris	 58	 $10	 Indelible	 1:37.06		  ........ 3¼.............weakened near finish
1 of 9	 04Jul24	 KMP	 awt	 2200	  S 	 HCP	 93	 [	 6]	 L Morris	 58	 $5	 La Cadalora	 2:20.59		  ......... 15.......................... very easily
4 of 5	 19Jul24	 HAM	 turf	 2200	  G 	 HCP	 89	 [	 4]	 L Morris	 58	 $5.5	 Kalpana	 2:19.84		  ........ 6¾........ plugged on disputing 3rd
2 of 15	 10Sep24	 GAL	 turf	 2400	  Y 	 HCP	 84	 [	15]	 C T Keane	 57.5	 $*4.5	Beechwood	 2:36.96		  ........ 4¼........... no chance with winner
5 of 15	 05Oct24	 LON	 turf	 2800	  S 	 HCP	 103	 [	12]	 L Morris	 56	 $67	 Grateful	 3:03.43		  ........ 1¾....... stayed on well from 2f out


